Calculation Period), the Day Count Fraction specified as such in 
the Terms and Conditions or the Applicable Pricing Supplement 
and: 

(a) if Actual/365 or Act/365 is so specified, means the actual 
number of Days in the Interest Period in respect of which 
payment is being made divided by 365 (three hundred and 
sixty five) (or, if any portion of the Interest Period falls in a 
leap year, the sum of (i) the actual number of Days in that 
portion of the Interest Period falling in a leap year divided 
by 366 (three hundred and sixty six) and (ii) the actual 
number of Days in that portion of the Interest Period falling 
in a non-leap year divided by 365 (three hundred and sixty 
five)); 

(b) if Actual/Actual (ICMA) is so specified, means: 

1. where the Calculation Period is equal to or shorter 
than the Regular Period during which it falls, the actual 
number of Days in the Calculation Period divided by 
the product of (1) the actual number of Days in such

[...]

the product of (1) the actual number of Days in such 
Regular Period and (2) the number of Regular 
Periods normally ending in any year; 

(c) if Actual/Actual or Actual/Actual (ISDA) is so specified, 
means the actual number of Days in the Calculation Period 
divided by 365 (three hundred and sixty five) (or, if any 
portion of the Calculation Period falls in a leap year, the 
sum of (A) the actual number of Days in that portion of the 
Calculation Period falling in a leap year divided by 366 
(three hundred and sixty six) and (B) the actual number of 
Days in that portion of the Calculation Period falling in a 
non-leap year divided by 365 (three hundred and sixty 
five)); 

(d) if Actual/365 (Fixed) is so specified, means the actual 
number of Days in the Calculation Period divided by 365 
(three hundred and sixty-five); 

(e) if Actual/360 is so specified, means the actual number of 
Days in the Calculation Period divided by 360 (three 
hundred and sixty); 

(f) if 30/360, 360/360 or Bond Basis is so specified, means 
the number of Days in the Calculation period divided by 360